

San Joaquin River Resource M<u>anagement Coalition</u>

P.O. Box 2115 Los Banos, CA 93635 Phone: (209) 827-8616 Fax: (209) 827-9703 Email: contactus@sjrecwa.net Website: http://www.sjrrmc.org

Stakeholders:

Landowners Water Users Environmentalists Local Governments Building/Commerce Farm Bureaus Labor Federal Agencies State Agencies

President: Mari Martin

Directors:

Jon Basila Christina Beckstead John Beam Robert Brewer Roy Catania Steve Chedester Jeff Coulthard Jim Erickson Larkin Harman **Richard Harman** Randy Houk Carl Janzen **Bob Kellev** Dan McNamara Louis Moosios Ric Ortega George Park **Breanne Ramos** Scott Silveira Lynn Skinner Paul Stewart, Esq. Jim Stilwell Darcy Villere Chris White John Wiersma

Organizations:

Local Governments Madera County Farm Bureau Merced County Farm Bureau Fresno County Farm Bureau Stanislaus County Farm Bureau Environmental Member General Public Member Aliso Water District Central Calif. Irrigation District **Chowchilla Water District Clayton Water District** Columbia Canal Company East Side Canal Company Farmers Water District Firebaugh Canal Water District Fresno Irrigation District Friant Water District Grassland Water District Gravelly Ford Water District Lone Tree Mutual Water Co. Madera Irrigation District Root Creek Water District San Luis Canal Company San Joaquin River Association SJR Exchange Contractors W.A Stevinson Water District Turner Island Water District Building and Commerce Land Owner Representatives

AGENDA Friday, October 25, 2019 10:00 A.M.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that on *October 25, 2019, at 10:00 a.m.*, the *San Joaquin River Resource Management Coalition (RMC)* will meet at the San Joaquin River Exchange Contractors Water Authority's office located at 541 "H" Street, Los Banos, California. For those participating via teleconference, please dial: 1-877-355-9639; Code: 2098278616#.

- 1. Call to Order**
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance
- 3. Approval of August 30, 2019 Meeting Minutes
- 4. Financial Report
- 5. Correspondence/Hand-outs
- 6. Old Business:
 - A. San Joaquin River Restoration Program (SJRRP)
 - 1. RMC Team/Executive Committee Update
 - a) Subsidence in Madera & Merced Counties Update
 - b) Reach 2B/Mendota Pool Bypass
 - i) Reach 2B Landowner Meeting Oct. 11, 2019
 - c) Reaches 2, 3, 4A and 4B Update
 - B. Legal Counsel's Report
 - C. San Joaquin River Restoration Program SJRRP Manager's Report
 - D. Sustainability Groundwater Management Act (SGMA) Update
 - E. Other
- 7. New Business:
 - A. 2019 Water Supply/Operations Report
 - B. Website Update/Design Proposal
 - C. Nominating Committee's Report
 - D. Election of Officers for 2020
 - E. Other

8. Adjourn - Next RMC Meeting: Friday, February 28, 2020

*The Board will consider corrections or additions to the agenda of items requiring immediate action that have come to the attention of the RMC following the distribution of the agenda.